the Senate and of the House, the principle of 
equal treatment contained in the Higher 
Education Act be extended to the Elemen­
tary and Secondary Education Act, under 
which the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico re­
ceived federal funds for the amount of 
twenty-six million (26,000,000) dollars this 
year, as well as to other laws which appropri­
ate federal funds for education. 

"'Whereas: Should said laws be finally 
passed with the amendments approved by 

the Committee on Education and Labor 
of the House. the Island would additionally